2010) $ 25.65 $ 17.33 $ 17.33 $ �

There is no trading market for shares of our Class B or Class C common stock.

On June 3, 2010, the last reported sale price for our Class A common stock on the NYSE was $17.33 per share. As of
June 3, 2010, there were approximately 78 stockholders of record of our Class A common stock, four stockholders of
record of our Class B common stock and one stockholder of record of our Class C common stock. These figures do
not reflect the beneficial ownership or shares held in nominee name, nor do they include holders of any restricted
stock units.

36

Edgar Filing: Artio Global Investors Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 69

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and our capitalization as of March 31, 2010:

� on an actual basis; and

� on a pro forma basis after giving effect to the transactions described under �Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated
Financial Information�.

You should read the following table in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and related notes and
�Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations� appearing elsewhere in this
prospectus.

As of March 31, 2010
Actual Pro Forma

(In thousands except shares
and per share amounts)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 74,771 $ 74,771

Long-term debt $ 60,000 $ 60,000
Artio Global Investors stockholders� equity:
Class A common stock, $0.001 par value per share (500,000,000 shares authorized,
27,733,299 shares issued and outstanding, actual; 42,133,299 issued and outstanding
on a pro forma basis) 28 42
Class B common stock, $0.001 par value per share (50,000,000 shares authorized,
15,600,000 shares issued and outstanding, actual; 1,200,000 issued and outstanding
on a pro forma basis) 16 2
Class C common stock, $0.01 par value per share (210,000,000 shares authorized,
16,755,844 shares issued and outstanding, actual and on a pro forma basis); 168 168
Additional paid-in capital 590,499 621,663
Accumulated deficit (564,214) (564,214)

Total stockholders� equity 26,497 57,661
Non-controlling interests 7,486 576

Total equity $ 33,983 $ 58,237

Total capitalization $ 93,983 $ 118,237

37

Edgar Filing: Artio Global Investors Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 70

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The following unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements present the consolidated statements of operations
and financial position of Artio Global Investors Inc. and subsidiaries, assuming that all of the transactions described in
the bullet points below had been completed prior to: (i) January 1, 2009, with respect to the unaudited pro forma
consolidated statements of operations and (ii) March 31, 2010, with respect to the unaudited pro forma consolidated

[…]

position is based on a price of $21.49 per share (the last reported sale price for our Class A common stock on May 18,
2010, the date on which such exchange occurred). We expect the Principals to exchange an additional 8,400,000 New
Class A Units in connection with this offering. The value of the deferred tax asset associated with the step-up in basis
in connection with the exchange of such additional 8,400,000 New Class A Units presented in our pro forma

38

Edgar Filing: Artio Global Investors Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 71

Table of Contents

statement of financial position is based on the offering price of $17.33.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information is included for informational purposes only. It should not
be relied upon as being indicative of our statement of operations or financial position had the transactions described
above been completed on the dates assumed. The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information also does
not project the statement of operations or financial position for any future period or date.

39

Edgar Filing: Artio Global Investors Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 72

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2009

Actual Adjustments Pro Forma
(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Revenues and other operating income:
Investment management fees $ 305,335 $ $ 305,335
Net gains on securities held for deferred compensation 1,970 1,970
Foreign currency gains 87 87

Total revenues and other operating income 307,392 307,392
Expenses
Employee compensation and benefits
Salaries, incentive compensation and benefits 79,036 6,585(a) 88,274

2,653(b)
Allocation of Class B profits interests 33,663 (33,663)(c) �
Change in redemption value of Class B profits interests 266,109 (50,309)(c) �

(215,800)(d)
Tax receivable agreement 97,909 (97,909)(d) �

Total employee compensation and benefits 476,717 (388,443) 88,274
Shareholder servicing and marketing 16,886 16,886
General and administrative 42,317 (2,653)(e) 34,144

(5,520)(f)

Total expenses 535,920 (396,616) 139,304

Operating income before income tax expense (228,528) 396,616 168,088
Interest income 327 (327)(g) �
Interest expense (1,194) (1,870)(h) (3,064)
Net gains (losses) on marketable securities (528) (528)

Non-operating loss (1,395) (2,197) (3,592)

Income before income tax expense (229,923) 394,419 164,496
Income tax expense 134,287 (88,317)(d) 69,830

10,599(i)
5,752(j)
7,509(k)

Net income (364,210) 458,876 94,666
Less: Net income attributable to non-controlling interests 14,104 (10,852)(l) 3,252

Net income attributable to Artio Global Investors $ (378,314) $ 469,728 $ 91,414

Basic net income per share attributable to Artio Global Investors $ (8.88) $ 1.55

Edgar Filing: Artio Global Investors Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 73

Diluted net income per share attributable to Artio Global
Investors $ (8.88) $ 1.55
Weighted average shares used in basic net income per share
attributable to Artio Global Investors 42,620 16,270(m) 58,890
Weighted average shares used in diluted net income per share
attributable to Artio Global Investors 42,620 17,470(n) 60,090

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

40

Edgar Filing: Artio Global Investors Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 74

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2010

Actual Adjustments Pro Forma
(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Revenues and other operating income:
Investment management fees $ 85,287 $ $ 85,287
Net gains on securities held for deferred compensation 321 321
Foreign currency gains 23 23

Total revenues and other operating income 85,631 85,631
Expenses
Salaries, incentive compensation and benefits 25,169 (443)(a) 24,726
Shareholder servicing and marketing 4,548 4,548
General and administrative 10,285 10,285

Total expenses 40,002 (443) 39,559

Operating income before income tax expense 45,629 443 46,072
Interest income 1 1
Interest expense (661) (661)
Net (losses) on marketable securities (1) (1)

Non-operating income (loss) (661) (661)

Income before income tax expense 44,968 443 45,411
Income tax expense 14,767 193(i) 19,142

4,182(j)

Net income 30,201 (3,932) 26,269
Less: Net income attributable to non-controlling interests 11,333 (10,459)(l) 874

Net income attributable to Artio Global Investors 18,868 $ 6,527 $ 25,395

Basic net income per share attributable to Artio Global Investors $ 0.42 $ 0.43

Diluted net income per share attributable to Artio Global
Investors $ 0.42 $ 0.43

Weighted average shares used in basic net income per share
attributable to Artio Global Investors 44,460 14,844(m) 59,304

Weighted average shares used in diluted net income per share
attributable to Artio Global Investors 44,629 15,881(n) 60,510

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: Artio Global Investors Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 75

41

Edgar Filing: Artio Global Investors Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 76

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2009, and the Three Months Ended March 31, 2010

(a) In connection with the IPO, we granted 2,147,758 restricted stock units to our employees (other than our
Principals), approximating $56.4 million in value (based on a price of $26.25 per share, which was the last reported

[…]

(n) The adjustments in 2009 and 2010 reflect the potentially dilutive effect of these shares, as follows (in thousands):

Weighted average shares for basic EPS during 2009 58,890
Dilutive potential of shares from exchange of remaining New Class A Units by the Principals 1,200
Dilutive potential of shares from grants of RSUs �

Weighted average shares for diluted EPS during 2009 60,090

Weighted average shares for basic EPS during 2010 59,304
Dilutive potential of shares from exchange of remaining New Class A Units by the Principals 1,200
Dilutive potential of shares from grants of RSUs 6

Weighted average shares for diluted EPS in 2010 60,510

Edgar Filing: Artio Global Investors Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 80

Anti-dilutive shares totaled 2.1 million in 2009 and 1.7 million in 2010.

44

Edgar Filing: Artio Global Investors Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 81

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
As of March 31, 2010

Actual Adjustments Pro Forma
(In thousands, except shares and per share

amounts)

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 74,771 $ 62,071(b) $ 74,771

(62,071)(b)
Marketable securities, at fair value 8,253 8,253
Fees receivable and accrued fees, net of allowance for doubtful
accounts 55,065 55,065
Deferred taxes, net 46,829 161,694(d) 208,523
Income taxes receivable 11,668 11,668
Property and equipment, net 7,290 7,290
Other assets 6,201 6,201

Total assets $ 210,077 $ 161,694 $ 371,771

Liabilities and stockholders� equity (deficit)
Long-term debt $ 60,000 $ $ 60,000
Accrued compensation and benefits 10,896 10,896
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 7,146 7,146
Accrued income taxes payable 20,006 20,006
Due to affiliates 40,100 40,100
Amounts payable pursuant to tax receivable agreement 33,655 137,440(d) 171,095
Other liabilities 4,291 4,291

Total liabilities 176,094 137,440 313,534

Artio Global Investors stockholders� equity (deficit)
Common stock
Class A common stock � $0.001 par value per share,
500,000,000 shares authorized, 27,733,299 shares issued and
outstanding on an actual basis and 42,133,299 outstanding on a
pro forma basis 28 14(a) 42

4(b)
(4)(b)

Class B common stock � $0.001 par value per share,
50,000,000 shares authorized, 15,600,000 shares issued and
outstanding on an actual basis and 1,200,000 shares issued and
outstanding on a pro forma basis 16 (14)(a) 2

Class C common stock � $0.01 par value per share, 210,000,000
authorized; 16,755,844 issued and outstanding on an actual and
pro forma basis 168 168
Additional paid-in capital 590,499 6,910(c) 621,663

Edgar Filing: Artio Global Investors Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 82

62,067(b)
(62,067)(b)
24,254(d)

Accumulated deficit (564,214) (564,214)

Total stockholders� equity 26,497 31,164 57,661
Non-controlling interests 7,486 (6,910)(c) 576

Total equity 33,983 24,254 58,237

Total liabilities and equity $ 210,077 $ 161,694 $ 371,771

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

45

Edgar Filing: Artio Global Investors Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 83

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
As of March 31, 2010

(a) Represents the effect of each Principal exchanging an aggregate of 7,200,000 New Class A Units for an aggregate
of 7,200,000 shares of Class A common stock (inclusive of the 3,000,000 New Class A Units each Principal
exchanged for shares of Class A common stock prior to this offering). At the time of such exchanges, an equivalent